

2023 RDA #1 STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT
(Apparent Low Bidder - SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC)

				Apparent Low Bidder					
				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc		Spanish Springs Construction	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Perform Root Mitigation by an ISA Certified Arborist, complete	5	HR	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
2	Furnish & Install 1/2-Inch Steel Plate with Non-Skid Surface, complete	50	SF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
3	Furnish & Install 12-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Lateral Pipe, Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete and in place	50	LF	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00
4	Furnish & Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete and in place	150	LF	\$285.00	\$42,750.00	\$325.00	\$48,750.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00
5	Furnish & Install Type IV Storm Drain Manhole and ALL Appurtenances, complete and in place	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,695.60	\$8,695.60
6	Furnish & Install Type V Storm Drain Manhole and ALL Appurtenances, complete and in place	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$34,949.75	\$34,949.75	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
7	Roadbed Modification, 3% Cement, 6-inch Depth (5th Street, Wright Way, E Street)	146,510	SF	\$2.10	\$307,671.00	\$2.00	\$293,020.00	\$3.20	\$468,832.00
8	Roadbed Modification, 5% Cement, 8-inch Depth (7th Street, 6th Street-Prater to D Street)	139,873	SF	\$2.25	\$314,714.25	\$2.25	\$314,714.25	\$3.60	\$503,542.80
9	Remove Existing Asphalt, Base and Composite Materials to Subgrade Depth (+/- 12"), Place 8-inches (8") of Pulverized Materials, Add 5% Cement to a Depth of 8-inches (8"), Mix, Grade, Compact and Cure, complete in place (6th Street-D Street to Victorian Ave.)	34,017	SF	\$4.25	\$144,572.25	\$4.00	\$136,068.00	\$4.80	\$163,281.60
10	Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish & Place Type 1 Aggregate Base, complete and in place (contengent item)	100	CY	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
11	Furnish & Place 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place	320,400	SF	\$3.95	\$1,265,580.00	\$3.25	\$1,041,300.00	\$4.17	\$1,336,068.00
12	Remove Existing, Furnish & Install New Type 3R Drainage Inlet, complete and in place	1	EA	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, complete and in place	70	LF	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$78.00	\$5,460.00
14	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Post Curb, complete and in place	235	LF	\$85.00	\$19,975.00	\$80.00	\$18,800.00	\$70.00	\$16,450.00
15	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	3,010	SF	\$22.00	\$66,220.00	\$40.00	\$120,400.00	\$18.00	\$54,180.00
16	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway/Alley Way, complete and in place	2,210	SF	\$26.00	\$57,460.00	\$35.00	\$77,350.00	\$24.00	\$53,040.00
17	Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel, (3-foot or 6-foot wide) complete and in place.	900	SF	\$41.50	\$37,350.00	\$37.00	\$33,300.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00
18	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramps, complete and in place	3	EA	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
19	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, Including New Frame and Cover, complete and in place.	22	EA	\$2,450.00	\$53,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$79,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$53,900.00
20	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, complete and in place	94	EA	\$1,100.00	\$103,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$150,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$94,000.00
21	Protect and Adjust Utility Box in Roadway to Finish Grade, complete and in place	6	EA	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
22	Remove, Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, complete and in place	8	EA	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	1,050	LF	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	\$0.85	\$892.50	\$0.90	\$945.00
24	Install 4-inch Broken Yellow Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	175	LF	\$0.50	\$87.50	\$0.50	\$87.50	\$0.60	\$105.00
25	Install 24" Stop Bars (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	350	LF	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$11.00	\$3,850.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00
26	Install International Crosswalk (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	900	LF	\$14.00	\$12,600.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00
27	Install 8-Foot Stop Legend, (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	24	EA	\$410.00	\$9,840.00	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
28	Install Directional Arrows, Right, Left and Thru (Thermoplastic)	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
29	Force Account		LS		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00

\$2,599,220.00

\$2,534,007.00

\$2,985,100.00